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How many years have you

been at this school?
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Portland Youth Builders

Non-Title | Schools

Title | Schools

9% 16% 4%
12% 4%

%

8%

Page 1
KHSGd

(N=25)

(N=540)

(N=196)

e

6 LIGAT t LIGAGE
96%
43%
51%

13%
79%

(N=25)

(N=531)

(N=193)



WZIHAYE WZdD ~DSZZlE ~ZDDGEETZ DS ZZiE 2T GL
,80S "DSZZ{ MZEGYH ZGEPZYEGE T66C 6]

WZGHAYE zZZ4S ZEGAE Page 2
EZ zG¢ [EZYHUYZI
Do you attend school in the Portland Youth Builders 52% (N=25)
neighborhood where you live?
Non-Title | Schools 35% (N=541)
Title | Schools 20% W (N=196)
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(Because students could select more than one category, totals will exceed 100%.)

Does not apply, | didn't miss any school . .. .. .. ........... 12%
lliness (feeling physically sick), including

problems with breathing oryourteeth .................. 88%
Felt very sad, hopeless, anxious, stressed, orangry .. ....... 20%
Didn'tgetenoughsleep .. ... .. .. .. . . ... . ... . ........ 28%
Didn'tfeel safeatschool . ... .. ....................... 0%
Hadtowork . . . ... . 4%
Had to take care of or help a family member or friend .. ... .. 28%
Blank 0%
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Portland Public Schools Successful Schools Survey
High School Student Responses 2016-17
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Portland Public Schools Successful Schools Survey
High School Student Responses 2016-17
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Portland Public Schools Successful Schools Survey
High School Student Responses 2016-17
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Strongly . Strongly Don't Know
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Portland Public Schools Successful Schools Survey
High School Student Responses 2016-17

| work hard to try to
understand new things at
school.

Strongly
Disagree

Disagree

Portland Youth Builders 320

Non-Title | Schools 1% 51%
11%

Title | Schools 0% B
7%

| am always trying to do better
in my schoolwork.

My class lessons include
examples of my racial, ethnic,
or cultural background.
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Strongly
Disagree

Disagree

Portland Youth Builders 329
4%

Non-Title | Schools 2%
11%

Title | Schools

N

N 51%
7%

Strongly

Portland Youth Builders

Non-Title | Schools 6%
18%

Title | Schools 7%

20%

Strongly

Agree
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Don't Know
or N/A

(N=25)

(N=534)

(N=194)

Don't Know

or N/A

(N=25)

(N=534)

(N=195)

(N=25)

(N=536)
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High School Student Responses 2016-17
Portland Youth Builders

Page 9
Strongly ; Strongly Don't Know
Disagree Disagree Agree or N/A
If | don't understand Portland Youth Builders
something, my teachers
explain it another way. Non-Title I Schools
Title 1 Schools 49

13%

Strongly . Strongly Don't Know
Disagree Disagree Agree or N/A

Strongly : Strongly Don't Know
Disagree Disagree Agree or N/A
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High School Student Responses 2016-17
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High School Student Responses 2016-17
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Portland Public Schools Successful Schools Survey
High School Student Responses 2016-17

Portland Youth Builders Page 14
Very Safe Safe Unsafe | Very Unsafe
Portland Youth Builders 60% (N=25)
36%
Non-Title | Schools 34% I (N=519)
58% 39
Title | Schools 23% I (N=193)
66% 2
Very Safe Safe Unsafe | Very Unsafe
How safe do you feel in the Portland Youth Builders 68% (N=25)
hallways? 2%
Non-Title | Schools 33% (N=520)
61%
Title | Schools 22% (N=195)
66%
Very Safe Safe Unsafe | Very Unsafe
How safe do you feel in the Portland Youth Builders 64% (N=25)
32%

locker rooms/gym?

58%

Title | Schools 22% I (N=193)
66% 39

Non-Title | Schools 33% (N=520)

System Planning & Performance—09/29/2017



Portland Youth Builders

Portland Public Schools Successful Schools Survey
High School Student Responses 2016-17

Page 15

Very Safe Safe Unsafe Very Unsafe
Very Safe Safe Unsafe | Very Unsafe

Very Safe Safe Unsafe Very Unsafe




Portland Youth Builders

Portland Public Schools Successful Schools Survey

High School Student Responses 2016-17

Very Safe Safe
How safe do you feel in the Portland Youth Builders 52%
parking lot?
Non-Title | Schools 27%
62%
Title | Schools 22%
68%
0 times 1 time
During the past 12 months, Portland Youth Builders 96%
how many times on school
property have you been Non-Title | Schools 86%
pushed, shoved, slapped, hit,
or klc'kgd by someone who Title | Schools —
wasn't just kidding around?
0 times 1time

Unsafe

44%

2 to 3 times

2 to 3 times
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Very Unsafe

(N=25)
I

4+ times

N=25
o (2)

4%
8% 2
Bl (N=192)
13% 7%

4+ times




Portland Public Schools Successful Schools Survey

High School Student Responses 2016-17

Portland Youth Builders







Portland Public Schools Successful Schools Survey

High School Student Responses 2016-17
Portland Youth Builders




WZIHAYE W2dUD ~DSZZiE "ZDDGEEIZI NDSZZlE AZd 6L

,80S "DSZZ{ MZEGYH ZGEPZYEGE T66C 6]

v A v

WZIHAYE zZZS ZIEGIE

During the past 12 months, Portland Youth Buildel
how many times on school
property have you been made Non-Title | Schools
fun of, insulted, or called
)
names: Title 1 Schools
During the past 12 months, Portland Youth Builde
how many times on school
property were you harassed or Non-Title | Schools

bullied for your race, ethnicity,

s o
or national origin® Title | Schools

During the past 12 months,

how many times on school

property were you harassed or Non-Title | Schools
bullied for your religion?

Title | Schools
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During the past 12 months, how
many times on school property
were you harassed or bullied

Portland Youth Builders

Non-Title | Schools

Title | Schools
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s oxrxq | 268 E2WG ZT
B4 YOIGT st s
When | start my Math time in Portland Youth Builders 4%
class | understand what | am 17%
supposed to learn that day. Non-Title | Schools 8%
27%
Title | Schools 11%
29%
s oxpra | 2GE EZWG ZT
B2 YOI ™ yes ke
My Math teacher gives me Portland Youth Builders 4% 17%
feedback about what | need to i
focus on or learn next. Non-Title | Schools 15
21%
Title | Schools 13%
25%
o oxixq | 268 EZWG ZT
B2 YOIGT st s
My Math report card Portland Youth Builders 13% 26%
grades/markings reflect what | L7
am learning. Non-Title | Schools 13%
24%
Title | Schools 9%
29%
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Yes, some of

No, never .
the time

| enjoy my Math time in class. Portland Youth Builders
Non-Title | Schools

Title | Schools

13% 13% (N=23)
26% 48%
20% 28% (N=482)
29% 24%
20% 26% (N=185)
26% 28%

How many questions in this Portland Youth Builders
survey did you answer honestly?

Non-Title | Schools

Title | Schools

All of them | Most of them S Hardly any
of them

70% 9% (N=23)
17% 4%

78% 2L (N=489)
18% 2

74% S (N=184)
21% ;
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Portland Public Schools Successful Schools Survey

High School Student Responses 2016-17
Portland Youth Builders Page 27

If you are in an immersion program at this school please select
your program (Mark all that apply):

(Because students could select more than one category, totals may exceed 100%.)

Total Students: 25

Chinese Immersion ... .. .. .. ... ... . .. .. ... .. ... 4%
Japanese Immersion . ... ... 0%
Russian Immersion . .. . .. ... ... ... 0%
Spanish Immersion . ... ... ... ... ... ... 4%
Vietnamese Immersion . .. .. ... 0%
Other . . 24%

Do you attend an alternative, Portland Youth Builders 43% - (N=23)
CBO, or other Multiple e
Pathways program? Non-Title | Schools 63% 19% (N=433)
18%
Title | Schools 71% a (N=166)
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Portland Public Schools Successful Schools Survey
High School Student Responses 2016-17

Portland Youth Builders

Non-Title | Schools

Title | Schools
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How old are you?
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Below is a list of terms that people often use to describe
their gender. How do you describe your gender?

(Because students coué sgender 0%

Total Students: 25

Below is a list of terms that people often use to describe
their sexuality or sexual orientation. How do you describe
your sexuality or sexual orientation?

Total Students: 25

(Because students could select more than one category, totals will exceed 100%.)

Heterosexual (straight) . .. ... ... .. ... ... ... ....... 60%
Gay 0%
Lesbian . .. ... ... 0%
Bisexyad .. 8%
QUEET . . 0%
Notsure or Questioning . ... ... ... ... . ... ... . ... ..... 4%
Declinetorespond ... . ... ... .. ... ... ... 16%
Other . i 8%
Blank 8%
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What races/ethnicities do you consider yourself?

Total Students: 25
(Because students could select mo

African American . ... ... 12%

African 4% Cow Creek Band of Umpqua Tribe of Indians . .. .. ... 0%
Burundian .. ... ... .. 0% Klamath Tribes . ... ...... .. ... .. 0%
Eritrean .. 8% Other American Indian Tribe/Nation .. ... .. ... .... 8%
Ethiopian ... ... .. ... .. ... il.. 4% Native/Indigenous to Canada . . . ... ..., 0%
Somali .. .. 0% _

Other African 8% Asian . SRR R EERERREEEREE 4%
Asianindian .. ... ... ... ... .. ..., 0%

Other Black BUIMESE ..ttt e e 0%
Caribbean Islands 4% Cambodian .............. ... ... .. ... ..., 0%
OtherBlack 0% ChINESE . . . 0%

American Indian/Alaska Native =~~~ 4% Filipino ... ... .l 0%
Alaska Native 4% Hmong ... ... 0%
Burns Paiute Tribe . ... ... ... .. ... .. ... ..... 0% Japanese ... 0%
Confederated Tribes of the Coos, Lower Umpqua Karen. ... 0%
&Siuslaw Indians. . . ... ... ...l 0% Korean . ... ... ... 4%
Confederated Tribes of the Grand Ronde Laotian. . .. ... ... ... ... .. 0%
Community of Oregon 0% Mien. . e 0%
Confederated Tribes of Siletz Indians 0% Nepali ... ... . . 0%
Confederated Tribes of the Umatilla Indian Thai . ... 0%
Reservation Indians 0% Tibetan 0%
Confederated Tribes of Warm Springs 4% Vietnamese . . .. 0%
Coquille Indian Tribe . ... .. ... ... ... ... ...... 0% Other Asian .. ... .. .. .. .. .. . ... .. ... .... 4%
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What races/ethnicities do you consider yourself?
(Because students could select more than one category, totals will exceed 100%.)

0%
0%
8%
20%
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